
 
 

TCN - 02 
 
Ref: PSER:SCT:FKK-M717:TCN-02                 Date: 01-02-2007 
 
 
 
 
 

Sub Tender change notice (TCN) 02. 
Job Material management package of boiler and aux, piping, TG & aux, C&I 

and other misc items for 1x500 MW unit # 6 at Farakka STPP, West 
Bengal. 
1.0 Tender no PSER:SCT:FKK-M717:07. Ref 
2.0 BHEL’s NIT vide reference no PSER:SCT:FKK-M717:0786, dated 

06-01-07. 
 3.0 BHEL’s TCN-01 vide reference no PSER:SCT:FKK-M717:TCN-01, 

dated 29-01-07. 
 
 
With reference to above, following points, relevant to tender, may please be noted and complied 
with while submitting offer. 
 
1.0 Modification to clause no 13.2 of Volume-ID of tender as per enclosed Annexure-A. 
 
2.0 Modification to ANNEXURE-7 of Volume-ID of tender as per enclosed Annexure-A. 
 
3.0 Inclusion of clause no 4.6 in Volume-ID of tender as per enclosed Annexure-A. 
 
4.0 Due date of submission of offer is extended from 07-02-07 to 12-02-2007 (15-00 hrs). 
 
5.0 All other terms & conditions shall remain unchanged. 
 
Thanking you, 
 
                       Yours faithfully, 
           for BHARAT HYEAVY ELECTRICALS LTD 
 
 
 
 
                           DGM (SCT) 
 
Encl: As above.  

 

 
POWER SECTOR EASTERN REGION, DJ-9/1, SALT LAKE CITY, KOLKATA - 700 091 

 (033) 23211960        23211691 



 

 
POWER SECTOR EASTERN REGION, DJ-9/1, SALT LAKE CITY, KOLKATA - 700 091 

 (033) 23211960        23211691 

Annexure-1 
 

1.0 Modified clause no 13.2 of Volume-ID of tender 
 

For all items of work as per Volume-III, the monthly interim payment shall be made 
as follows on the basis of contract value of the work and as per rate schedule. The 
following break up is only for the purpose of progressive payment and should not 
be construed as total scope of work. The total scope of work is as detailed in this 
tender document and shall be completed by the contractor without making any 
reference to the following break-up. 

13.2 

Sl no of rate 
schedule 

Description of activity % of 
payment

13.2.1 1.0 • Unloading, re-loading, transporting, unloading to open/ 
covered stores. 

• Stacking. 
• Verification. 
• Issue of material to erection agency after identification 

of location. 
• Updation of store documents (hard copy). 
• Updation of store documents (soft copy). 

20% 
 
30% 
25% 
15% 
 
5% 
5% 

13.2.2 2.0 & 3.0 • Unloading, re-loading, transportation to site and 
unloading. 

• Stacking. 
• Verification. 
• Issue of material to erection agency after identification 

of location. 
• Updation of store documents (hard copy). 
• Updation of store documents (soft copy). 

20% 
 
30% 
25% 
15% 
 
5% 
5% 

13.2.3 4.0 Material re-shifting 100% 
13.2.4 5.0 Material re-stacking 100% 
13.2.5 6.0 Preservation 100% 

 
2.0 Modified sl no 6.0 of ANNEXURE-7 of Volume-ID of tender 
 
Sl 
no 

Description  Qty Deployment schedule Remarks 

6.0 Trucks. 02 1st by 2nd month from date of 
LOI. 
 
2nd as per requirement. 

Ref note-3

 
3.0 Inclusion of clause no 4.6 in Volume-ID of tender 
 
CLAUSE 
NO 

DESCRIPTION 

4.6 BHEL may provide a urinal in the storage yards for usage of the labourers engaged 
for the material handling works. The contractor shall do necessary cleaning and up-
keepment of the same at his cost. 

 


